TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JK North America, Inc.		02/04/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JK-Holding GmbH
Street Address:	Kohlershohner Strasse 60
City:	Windhagen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53578
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87919776	DYNAMIX	ı
Registration Number:	4305922	ETS ELITE	ı
Registration Number:	4283346	BEAUTY ANGEL	
Registration Number:	3716298	SUN ANGEL	
Registration Number:	3699496	PRESTIGE	
Registration Number:	3145512	HYPERBRONZE	
Registration Number:	2044173	VHP	
Registration Number:	1619723	SUNDASH	
Registration Number:	3017911	SOLTRON	
Registration Number:	2823795	GENESIS	
Registration Number:	2468419	GENESIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177576527

Email: trademark@bowditch.com

Correspondent Name: Laura K. Plourde

Address Line 1: PO Box 15156, 311 Main Street

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01615-0156

REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK 900484227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Plourde, Attorney of Record MA Bar	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Plourde/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Final Assignment filed with USPTO (B0766957x7ABD9)#page1.tif source=Final Assignment filed with USPTO (B0766957x7ABD9)#page2.tif source=Final Assignment filed with USPTO (B0766957x7ABD9)#page3.tif source=Final Assignment filed with USPTO (B0766957x7ABD9)#page4.tif source=Final Assignment filed with USPTO (B0766957x7ABD9)#page5.tif source=Final Assignment filed with USPTO (B0766957x7ABD9)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>2-4</u>,2019

WHEREAS, JK NORTH AMERICA, INC, a corporation organized in Delaware with an address of 411 W. Washington Ave., Suite B, Jonesboro, Arkansas 74201 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest and associated goodwill in and to the trademarks specified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks") and associated trademark applications and registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO Trademark Applications and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, JK-HOLDING GMBH, a GmbH organized in Germany with an address of Kohlershohner Strasse 60, 53578 Windhagen, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and USPTO Trademark Applications and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and USPTO Trademark Applications and Registrations listed on **Exhibit A**, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Marks and USPTO Trademark Applications and Registrations thereof, including all common law, priority, or other rights which Assignor may have in the Marks and further assigns to Assignee the right to prosecute any pending oppositions, cancellations, complaints or other claims relating to the Marks and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees with Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the foregoing grant, and that it will, without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver such additional assignments, documents or instruments as Assignee may reasonably request in order to perfect or evidence the foregoing grant.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Bowditch & Dewey, LLP to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Page Follows.]

{Client Files/304196/0002/ASSIGN/04645503.DOC;1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.
ASSIGNOR:
JK NORTH AMERICA, INC.
By: Mane Merch Name: Marie Merch Title: Executive Director Gupply Chain
State of Arkansas
country of Laurence
On this the day of Solution 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Marie Merrill, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was photographic identification with signature issued by a federal or state governmental agency, oath or affirmation of a credible witness, personal knowledge of the undersigned, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as his/her free act and deed as a complete (insert officer title) of JK North America, Inc
MONICA, CRAIG (official seal) Notary Public
Notary Public-Arkansas Lawrence County My Commission F 12694293 My Commission F 12694293 Print Name
My commission expires: $6/5/25$

{Client Files/304196/0002/ASSIGN/04645503.DOC;1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und first written above.	dersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date
ASSIGNOR:	
JK NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
By: Km. Ho Name: Kevin M. Hart Title: Director of Technology	
1	ate of Arkansas
personally appeared Kevin M. Hart, identification, which was photographistate governmental agency, oath or aff of the undersigned, to be the person we document, and acknowledged to me that	2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of ic identification with signature issued by a federal or irmation of a credible witness, personal knowledge those name is signed on the preceding or attached he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as (insert officer title) of JK North America, Inc.
MONICA CRMG Notary Public-Atkansas Lawrence County My Commission Expires 06-06-2025 Commission # 12694293	Notary Public Monica Craig Print Name My commission expires:

{Client Files/304196/0002/ASSIGN/04645503.DOC;1}

Peter Althaus as managing director of JK-Holding GmbH

File No. 19 /2019

- I, Dr. Jens Watzek, notary at Siegburg, duly authorised in the County of Nordrhein-Westfalen, Federal Republic of Germany, hereby certify that Mr. Peter Althaus, born on 9th of January 1968, residing at CH-3303 Jegenstorf, Quellenweg 11, personally known to the notary, has signed this document in my presence.
- 2. Upon my inspection of the commercial register on 3rd of January 2019. I further certify, that JK-Holding GmbH is registered at the municipal court of Montabaur- Commercial Register- under No. HR B 12509- and that Mr. Peter Althaus as the companies managing director is entitled to act on behalf of the company.

Siegburg, on 4th. of January 2019.

Dr. Watzek, Notary

URNr.20/2019

Upon my inspection of the commercial register on 3rd of January 2019 I further certify, that JK-Holding GmbH is registered at the municipal court of Montabaur- Commercial Register- under No. HR B 12509- and that Mr. Peter Althaus, born on 9th of January 1968, residing at CH-3303 Jegenstorf, Quellenweg 11, as the companies managing director is entitled to act on behalf of the company.

Siegburg, on 4th. of January 2019.

Dr. Watzek, Notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0607

SCHEDULE A

Serial No./ Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Application/ Registration Date
2,468,419	GENESIS	July 10, 2001
2,823,795	GENESIS	March 16, 2004
3,017,911	SOLTRON	November 22, 2005
1,619,723	SUNDASH	October 30, 1990
2,044,173	VHP	March 11, 1997
3,145,512	HYPERBRONZE	September 19, 2006
3,699,496	PRESTIGE	October 20, 2009
3,716,298	SUN ANGEL	November 24, 2009
4,283,346	BEAUTY ANGEL	January 29, 2013
4,305,922	ETS ELITE	March 19, 2013
87/919,776	DYNAMIX	May 14, 2018

{Client Files/304196/0002/ASSIGN/04645503.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 02/05/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0608